

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 595 of 2025

=====

DIPAK SHIVSHANKAR TRIVEDI

Versus

DECD. ASHA KAMATH THROUGH LHR SANGEETA RANE

=====

Appearance:

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS JIGNASA B TRIVEDI(3090) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS RIYAH Z SINDHI(12457) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 06/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Riyaz Sindhi states at bar that she is going to replace learned advocate Mr. Nirad Budh for the respondent. S.O. to 12.3.2026.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)