

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 595 of 2025

=====

DIPAK SHIVSHANKAR TRIVEDI

Versus

DECD. ASHA KAMATH THROUGH LHR SANGEETA RANE

=====

Appearance:

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS JIGNASA B TRIVEDI(3090) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 12/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 27.03.2026. Interim relief granted vide order dated 07.10.2025 to continue till then.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)