

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 595 of 2025

=====

DIPAK SHIVSHANKAR TRIVEDI

Versus

DECD. ASHA KAMATH THROUGH LHR SANGEETA RANE

=====

Appearance:

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS JIGNASA B TRIVEDI(3090) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to list the matter on 21.04.2026 in
Separate Board.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA